

Elkhorn Water District (Name of Utility)

| FOR | All territories served Community, Town or City | | |
|--------------------------|---|---|------|
| P.S.C. KY. NO | | 4 | - |
| 1 st Revised | _SHEET NO | 1 | ···· |
| CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO | | 4 | |
| Original | _SHEET NO | 1 | |

Monthly Rates

RATES AND CHARGES

Usage Blocks

| <u>5/8" x ¾" Meter</u> | |
|--------------------------|------------------------------|
| First 2,000 Gallons | \$15.95 Minimum Bill (I) |
| Next 3,000 Gallons | 6.33 per 1,000 Gallons |
| Next 5,000 Gallons | 5.75 per 1,000 Gallons |
| Over 10,000 Gallons | 4.52 per 1,000 Gallons |
| 1-Inch Meter | |
| First 5,000 Gallons | \$34.94 Minimum Bill |
| Next 5,000 Gallons | 5.75 per 1,000 Gallons |
| Over 10,000 Gallons | 4.52 per 1,000 Gallons |
| 1 1/2-Inch Meter | |
| First 10,000 Gallons | \$63.69 Minimum Bill |
| Over 10,000 Gallons | 4.52 per 1,000 Gallons |
| Mobile Home Parks | Monthly Minimum Bills |
| South Creek | 15,000 Gallons \$119.63 |
| Elkhorn | 76,000 Gallons \$606.10 |
| Capital | 125,000 Gallons \$996.88 |
| | |
| Emergency Wholesale Rate | \$4.52 per 1,000 Gallons (I) |
| | |

Anyone who wishes to purchase water at the emergency wholesale rate shall pay any costs associated with the emergency hookup.

| DATE OF ISSUE August 28, 2018 Month / Date / Year | |
|--|--|
| DATE EFFECTIVE July 26, 2018 | |
| ISSUED BY | KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| TITLEChairman | Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION | Shwen R. Punson |
| IN CASE NO DATED August 2, 2018 | EFFECTIVE |
| | 7/26/2018 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 011 SECTION 9 (1) |
| | |
| | |